

Called By: For:		City of Lynden E. GROVER ST. OVERLAY - BNSF TO BRADLEY RD. 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264		Engineer's Estimate		1 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230 360-332-4044		2 Granite Construction Company 7017 Everson Goshen Road Everson, WA 98247 360-733-6735		3 Lakeside Industries 703 E Laurel Road Bellingham, WA 98226 360-398-1427		4 Larry Brown Construction, Inc. PO Box 29960 Bellingham, WA 98228 360-966-7206		5 Faber Construction Corp 6851 Hannegan Road Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-3500		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
By: Date:		CERTIFIED BID TABULATION IDH / KJK June 10, 2020															
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule A - Overlay																	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 43,731.00	\$ 43,731.00	\$ 44,346.20	\$ 14,761.25
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 616.80	\$ 361.55
3	Temporary Trench Patch	1,690	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 7,436.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 13,266.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1.76
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 64,300.00	\$ 64,300.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 50,857.00	\$ 50,857.00	\$ 73,951.40	\$ 15,872.22
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,009.00	\$ 4,009.00	\$ 2,131.80	\$ 1,112.81
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 37,775.00	\$ 37,775.00	\$ 56,165.00	\$ 56,165.00	\$ 27,158.00	\$ 17,804.69
7	Sawcut ACP	4,520	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,972.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 0.25
8	Sawcut PCC	1,490	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 0.35
9	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	370	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 13,782.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 16.16
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	520	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 15,964.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 31.54	\$ 7.79
11	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	50	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 10.76
12	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	70	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 36.01
13	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	1,310	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 141,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 111,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 149,340.00	\$ 101.40	\$ 9.75
14	Crack Sealing	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
15	Planing Bituminous Pavement	9,575	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 143,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 26,810.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 27,767.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 0.42
16	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	-	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Compaction Price Adjustment	-	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Paving Fabric	210	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 18.94	\$ 2.45
19	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	5	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 166.60	\$ 52.99
20	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 175.30	\$ 24.18
21	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 164.63
22	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,867.00	\$ 3,867.00	\$ 4,823.40	\$ 939.18
23	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,782.00	\$ 27,782.00	\$ 19,696.40	\$ 6,657.16
24	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 6,681.00	\$ 6,681.00	\$ 2,347.20	\$ 2,216.31
25	Topsoil Type A	75	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4.24
26	Sod Installation	75	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 6.05
27	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	700	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 38.20	\$ 26,740.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 38.84	\$ 5.56
29	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	165	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 41.40	\$ 4.88
30	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 3	195	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 7.55
31	Recessed Pavement Marker	0.55	HUN	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 4,908.75	\$ 10,622.00	\$ 5,842.10	\$ 9,869.40	\$ 599.54
32	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	160	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 71.05	\$ 5.25
33	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 9,685.00	\$ 2,136.40	\$ 149.65
34	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 1,960.40	\$ 247.23
35	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 2,540.40	\$ 1,080.30
36	Paint Line	5,200	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 0.17
37	Painted Wide Lane Line	270	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 216.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 243.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 202.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 0.10
38	Plastic Stop Line	47	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 789.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 1.25
39	Plastic Crosswalk Line	240	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 0.90
40	Plastic Traffic Arrow	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 229.40	\$ 14.61
41	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 692.20	\$ 41.94
42	Painted Yellow Curb	820	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 0.16
43	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	1,800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 846.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 738.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 0.70
44	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	12	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 103.56
45	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -
Total Schedule A					\$ 577,280.00		\$ 492,075.00		\$ 515,437.00		\$ 503,912.00		\$ 564,183.85		\$ 575,599.10		

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule B - Water and Sewer																	
46	Temporary Trench Patch	680	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 5,338.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2.08
47	Sawcut ACP	735	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 808.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 551.25	\$ 0.60	\$ 441.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 294.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 0.26
48	Sawcut PCC	280	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 364.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 308.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 336.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 0.35
49	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	75	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 16.36
50	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	100	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 8.24
51	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	450	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 1.11
52	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	20	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 71.05	\$ 36.88
53	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	70	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 138.60	\$ 44.83
54	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	-	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
55	Compaction Price Adjustment	-	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
56	Paving Fabric	45	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 841.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 18.94	\$ 2.45
57	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 1,982.80	\$ 490.56
58	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	115	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 30,475.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 109.40	\$ 83.74
59	Topsoil Type A	75	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 5.12
60	Sod Installation	75	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 6.89
61	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	45	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 55.44	\$ 12.48
62	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	25	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 2,237.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 11.26
Subtotal Schedule B					\$ 31,825.00		\$ 36,494.50		\$ 35,936.25		\$ 58,879.00		\$ 67,298.50		\$ 52,092.00		
Sales Tax Schedule B (8.7%)					\$ 2,768.78		\$ 3,175.02		\$ 3,126.45		\$ 5,122.47		\$ 5,854.97		\$ 4,532.00		
Total Schedule B					\$ 34,593.78		\$ 39,669.52		\$ 39,062.70		\$ 64,001.47		\$ 73,153.47		\$ 56,624.00		
Total Schedule A and B (Including Sales Tax)					\$ 611,873.78		\$ 531,744.52		\$ 554,499.70		\$ 567,913.47		\$ 637,337.32		\$ 632,223.10		

